
#060741

FIRST EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
MV TRANSPORTATION, INC. AND CITY OF GAINESVILLE

FOR SUNDAY PARATRANSIT SERVICE

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this _____ day of ____________,
2006 by and between the CITY OF GAINESVILLE, (“CITY”), a municipal corporation
organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and MV TRANSPORTATION, INC.,
(“CONTRACTOR”).

WHEREAS, the CITY originally entered into a Contract for provision of the
Sunday Paratransit Service with the CONTRACTOR dated on August 27, 2006; and

WHEREAS, the Contract allows for two additional extensions of various terms
through the remainder of the 2007 fiscal year (12/24/06 to 9/30/07) and one additional
year contingent upon the satisfactory performance of the CONTRACTOR; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONTRACTOR desire to exercise the first
extension provision of that Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Unless terminated earlier, as provided for under the Agreement, the
Agreement is extended until September 30, 2007 under the same terms
and conditions as the original Agreement.

2. This Extension, when executed, together with the original Agreement
constitute the entire agreement between the parties.

WITNESS: MV TRANSPORTATION, INC.

____________________________ BY: _______________________________
Jon Monson, President

WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE

____________________________ BY: _______________________________
Russell D. Blackburn, City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY

________________________________
Office of the City Attorney


